

Present: Kazi Abul Hasem
JO Code- WB00787
LA no-11 of 2012(Reg no.11 of 2012)
CNR- WBND010062232012

Order no. 56,
dated-28-06-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of argument.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a OP for time on the ground stated therein.

Petition is allowed.

Ld. Advocate for the OP/state files hazira.

Fix 10-07-2024 for hearing of argument.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/- Kazi Abul Hasem

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court,
Krishnagar, Nadia